

JATENERGY LIMITED ABN 31 122 826 242

ASX CODE: JAT

AUSTRALIAN REGISTERED OFFICE Office B, Suite C303, 521 Toorak Road TOORAK VIC 3142 AUSTRALIA

CONTACT DETAILS

Telephone	+61 488 248 138
Email	admin@jatenergy.com
Web	www.jatenergy.com

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

7th November 2018

Purchasing Memorandum signed with Guangzhou Eastern Bridge Import & Export Co

Yesterday, at the China International Import Expo in Shanghai, JAT signed a Memorandum with Guangzhou Eastern Bridge Import & Export Co Ltd (Eastern Bridge). The signing was attended and witnessed by the Director General of the Guangzhou Municipal Commission of Commerce, Mr. Jie Chen, and the Director General of the Guangzhou Municipal Board for International Investment, Mr. Li Wu.



Under the Memorandum, Eastern Bridge intends to import the following products from JAT amounting to \$8 million in 2019:

- Golden Koala infant formulas and milk powders,
- NEURIO Formulated Milk Powder With Lactoferrin, and other Neurio products,
- Cobbitty Country products.

There are no conditions precedent included in the Memorandum.

Eastern Bridge imports a wide range of consumer and commercial goods from around the world and distributes them across China through online and offline channels. Online channels span websites, apps, cross-border ecommerce shops, and wechat sales specialists. Offline retailers include as GrandBuy, Kwangchow Friendship Store, Guangdong Jinkang Chain Pharmacy Co., Ltd., and Meijoybest.



"We are delighted to have met with Eastern Bridge at the expo, and with their agreement to distribute JAT products," Executive Director Wilton Yao said, "We were particularly honoured to have Mr. Chen and Mr. Wu witness the signing, an auspicious beginning to what I am sure will become a very beneficial relationship between JAT and Eastern Bridge."

Wilton Yao Executive Director